
 

Utility Commercial Revenue Commercial kWh Customers Price per kWh 

Black Hills/Colorado Electric Utility Company 
City of Colorado Springs, Colorado Springs Util 
City of Fort Collins* 
City of Fort Morgan* 
City of Fountain* 
City of Glenwood Springs* 
City of Gunnison* 
City of La Junta** 
City of Lamar Light & Power 
City of Longmont* 
City of Loveland* 
Delta Montrose Electric Association 
Empire Electric Assoc Inc** 
Grand Valley Rural Power Line Inc* 
Gunnison County Electric Association* 
Highline Electric Association** 
Holy Cross Electric Association Inc 
Intermountain Rural Electric Association** 
K.C. Electric Association** 
La Plata Electric Association* 
Las Animas Municipal Light & Power 
Morgan County Rural Electric Association 
Mountain Parks Electric Inc 
Mountain View Electric Association Inc 
Poudre Valley Rural Electric Association Inc* 
Public Service Company of Colorado 
San Isabel Electric Association Inc 
San Luis Valley Rural Electric Cooperative* 
Southeast Colorado Power Association* 
Town of Estes Park* 

$99,736,188 
$96,688,920 
$44,288,900 
$11,549,200 
$7,022,000 
$9,978,000 
$3,252,000 
$1,316,900 
$6,428,405 

$28,985,600 
$11,778,600 
$9,406,460 

$18,219,670 
$9,127,500 
$4,957,000 

$6,338,247 
$50,117,083 
$82,518,675 
$11,134,400 
$32,695,000 
$2,100,467 

$15,202,916 
$14,314,817 
$22,982,670 
$32,802,700 

$1,247,769,472 
$14,307,654 
$6,660,000 
$8,850,800 
$7,814,000 

887,995,000 
1,103,765,029 

506,361,000 
125,081,000 
75,470,000 
87,173,000 
41,454,000 
15,481,000 
45,548,862 

362,487,000 
111,907,000 
75,500,531 

172,597,317 
76,458,000 
36,863,000 

41,389,218 
512,247,547 
748,242,636 
99,219,000 

269,263,000 
12,534,503 

139,974,030 
126,310,669 
191,103,406 
281,247,000 

13,316,057,000 
89,832,856 
46,798,000 
63,645,000 
68,467,000 

11,981 $0.1120 
32,779 $0.0876 
9,268 $0.0875 
1,040 $0.0923 
1,085 $0.0930 
1,493 $0.1145 

855 $0.0784 
719 $0.0851 
913 $0.1411 

2,840 $0.0800 
4,178 $0.1053 
3,635 $0.1246 
3,562 $0.1056 
1,909 $0.1194 
1,476 $0.1345 

14,760 $0.1531 
10,267 $0.0978 
12,528 $0.1103 
2,497 $0.1122 
6,498 $0.1214 

248 $0.1676 
1,617 $0.1086 
3,430 $0.1133 
3,781 $0.1203 
4,582 $0.1166 

155,060 $0.0937 
2,722 $0.1593 
1,433 $0.1423 
1,149 $0.1391 
2,506 $0.1141 



** Staff Adjusted Data (See Staff Adjustments for details) 

Survey Reported Data 
* EIA Data 

590,313,291 571 $0.1100 
35,371,727 756 $0.1158 

180,462,000 4,565 $0.1066 
83,442,000 1,637 $0.0937 

48,106 1,067 $0.0933 
263,952,106 7,269 $0.1025 
90,758,000 2,471 $0.1342 

35,288 1,244 $0.1528 

20,952,902,990 306,905 $0.0978 
551,392,184 8,076 $0.1140 

$0.0156 

United Power $64,945,738 
White River Electric Assn Inc** $4,095,684 
Yampa Valley Electric Association Inc* $19,243,900 
Y-W Electric Association Inc* $7,816,000 
City of Aspen* $4,486 
City of Delta - (CO) $27,064,386 
San Miguel Power Association, Inc.* $12,180,200 
Sangre De Cristo Electric Association $5,392 

Totals $2,049,859,104 
Averages $53,943,661 

Standard Deviations 

Survey Reported Data 
* EIA Data 



 

 

** Staff Adjusted Data (See Staff Adjustments for details) 

Differences with 2018 reported EIA data: 

High West, Moon Lake have been cut because they had fewer than 1,500 residents. 

Rangely, Wray, Yuma Trinidad, Springfield, Oak Creek, Lyons, Fleming, 
Holyoke, Haxtun, Granada, Center, Burlington, and Holly had no EIA data. 

Tri-State does not sell retail electricity. 


