<u>Utility</u>	Commercial Revenue	Commercial kWh	Customers Price per kWh	
Plack Hilla/Colorado Electric Htility Company	\$00 726 199	887,995,000	11,981	\$0.1120
Black Hills/Colorado Electric Utility Company City of Colorado Springs, Colorado Springs Uti	\$99,736,188 \$96,688,920	1,103,765,029	•	\$0.1120
City of Fort Collins*	\$44,288,900	506,361,000	*	\$0.0876
City of Fort Morgan*	\$11,549,200	125,081,000	,	\$0.0873
City of Fourtain*	\$7,022,000	75,470,000	*	\$0.0923
City of Glenwood Springs*	\$9,978,000	87,173,000		\$0.0930
City of Gunnison*	\$3,252,000	41,454,000	*	\$0.1143
City of La Junta**	\$1,316,900	15,481,000		\$0.0784
City of Lanuar Light & Power	\$6,428,405	45,548,862		\$0.0831
City of Longmont*	\$28,985,600	362,487,000		\$0.1411
City of Longmont*  City of Loveland*	\$11,778,600	111,907,000	*	\$0.0800
Delta Montrose Electric Association		, ,	*	
	\$9,406,460	75,500,531	3,635	\$0.1246
Empire Electric Assoc Inc**	\$18,219,670	172,597,317		\$0.1056
Grand Valley Rural Power Line Inc*	\$9,127,500	76,458,000	•	\$0.1194
Gunnison County Electric Association*	\$4,957,000	36,863,000	•	\$0.1345
Highline Electric Association**	\$6,338,247	41,389,218	*	\$0.1531
Holy Cross Electric Association Inc	\$50,117,083	512,247,547	•	\$0.0978
Intermountain Rural Electric Association**	\$82,518,675	748,242,636	,	\$0.1103
K.C. Electric Association**	\$11,134,400	99,219,000	,	\$0.1122
La Plata Electric Association*	\$32,695,000	269,263,000	*	\$0.1214
Las Animas Municipal Light & Power	\$2,100,467	12,534,503	248	\$0.1676
Morgan County Rural Electric Association	\$15,202,916	139,974,030	1,617	\$0.1086
Mountain Parks Electric Inc	\$14,314,817	126,310,669	3,430	\$0.1133
Mountain View Electric Association Inc	\$22,982,670	191,103,406	3,781	\$0.1203
Poudre Valley Rural Electric Association Inc*	\$32,802,700	281,247,000	4,582	\$0.1166
Public Service Company of Colorado	\$1,247,769,472	13,316,057,000	155,060	\$0.0937
San Isabel Electric Association Inc	\$14,307,654	89,832,856	2,722	\$0.1593
San Luis Valley Rural Electric Cooperative*	\$6,660,000	46,798,000	1,433	\$0.1423
Southeast Colorado Power Association*	\$8,850,800	63,645,000	1,149	\$0.1391
Town of Estes Park*	\$7,814,000	68,467,000	2,506	\$0.1141

United Power	\$64,945,738	590,313,291	571	\$0.1100
White River Electric Assn Inc**	\$4,095,684	35,371,727	756	\$0.1158
Yampa Valley Electric Association Inc*	\$19,243,900	180,462,000	4,565	\$0.1066
Y-W Electric Association Inc*	\$7,816,000	83,442,000	1,637	\$0.0937
City of Aspen*	\$4,486	48,106	1,067	\$0.0933
City of Delta - (CO)	\$27,064,386	263,952,106	7,269	\$0.1025
San Miguel Power Association, Inc.*	\$12,180,200	90,758,000	2,471	\$0.1342
Sangre De Cristo Electric Association	\$5,392	35,288	1,244	\$0.1528
Totals	\$2,049,859,104	20,952,902,990	306,905	\$0.0978
Averages	\$53,943,661	551,392,184	8,076	\$0.1140
Standard Deviations				\$0.0156

Survey Reported Data

Survey Reported Data

\* EIA Data

<sup>\*</sup> EIA Data

<sup>\*\*</sup> Staff Adjusted Data (See Staff Adjustments for details)

\*\* Staff Adjusted Data (See Staff Adjustments for details)

Differences with 2018 reported EIA data:

High West, Moon Lake have been cut because they had fewer than 1,500 residents.

Rangely, Wray, Yuma Trinidad, Springfield, Oak Creek, Lyons, Fleming, Holyoke, Haxtun, Granada, Center, Burlington, and Holly had no EIA data.

Tri-State does not sell retail electricity.